

ITEM NO.34 COURT NO.5 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 5278/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2012 in WP No.17955/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

INDO SHELL MOULD LTD PLANT-II Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report))

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 5309 of 2013]
(for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 5864 of 2013]
(for permission to file SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...[CC NO. 6028 of 2013]
(for permission to file SLP office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue

notice.

In the meantime, the respondents are restrained from taking
any coercive steps for disconnecting supply of electricity to the
petitioners' premises, subject to petitioners' depositing all the

charges/dues except the tax calculated on the basis of maximum demand.
Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 5028 of
2013 and connect matters.

(Rajesh Dham)	(Renu Diwan)	
Court Master	Court Master	