ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 36903/2012

ARUPPUKOTTAI SHRI RAMALINGA SPINNERS P.L

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11242/2013 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11243/2013 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11245/2013 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 11249/2013 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 20494/2013 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21358-21359/2013 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 21500/2013 (With Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 4706/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file certified copy of the impugned order and appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln. (s) for permission to file synopsis and appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 18/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Prokas Mukherjee, Adv.

ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Anurag Tripathi,Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Ms Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 36903/2012

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No. 3 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a period of four weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served.

SLP(C) Nos. 11242, 11243,11245 and 11249/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 14.7.2015 of this Court.

SLP(C) Nos. 21358-21359 and 21500/2013

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 13.7.2015 of this Court.

List again on 7.12.2015.

SLP(C) Nos. 20494/2013 and 4706/2014

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf. Viewed, in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

> (M K HANJURA) Registrar